
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029787-2023 

Contract

Business Start Up Support (Lot 1) and Innovation and R
& D Support including funding delivery (Lot 2)

South Staffordshire District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-029787

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e330  

Published 10 October 2023, 10:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Staffordshire District Council

Wolverhampton Road, Codsall

South Staffordshire

WV8 1PX

Email

michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029787-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029787-2023
mailto:michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sstaffs.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.sstaffs.gov.uk/
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Business Start Up Support (Lot 1) and Innovation and R & D Support including funding
delivery (Lot 2)

Reference number

IA3155

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

South Staffordshire District Council is awarding one supplier for each of the lots below:

• Business Start Up Support (Lot 1) 

• Innovation and R & D Support including funding delivery (Lot 2)

These projects will be funded through UKSPF therefore will need to use publicity and report
according to government guidance.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 9

II.2.1) Title

Business Start Up Support

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79900000 - Miscellaneous business and business-related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Main site or place of performance

South Staffordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority is using the Open Procedure as defined in 

Regulation 27 of the Public Contracts Regulations (PCR) 2015

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Innovation and R & D Support including funding delivery



Page 5 to 9

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79900000 - Miscellaneous business and business-related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Main site or place of performance

South Staffordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority is using the Open Procedure as defined in 

Regulation 27 of the Public Contracts Regulations (PCR) 2015

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-020720

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Business Start Up Support

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 9 

/Notice/020720-2023


Page 7 to 9

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Good2Great Limited

Bridgnorth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Companies House

06097500

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Innovation and R & D Support including funding delivery

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 8 to 9

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Staffordshire University

Stoke on Trent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

South Staffordshire District Council

South Staffordshire

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T16:55:23+0100
	TCPDF




